Cedar-Rapids TV License Company, LLC Form 312 Notification of Assignment of Receive-Only Earth Station Registration August 2021 Page 1 of 1

KWWL License, LLC previously held receive-only earth station registration, call sign E190770. Pursuant to 47 C.F.R. §25.119(j), this is to notify the FCC International Bureau ("Bureau") that receive-only earth station registration E190770 was assigned to Cedar-Rapids TV License Company, LLC ("Cedar-Rapids TV") in a transaction that was completed on August 2, 2021. Cedar-Rapids TV respectfully requests that the Bureau update its records to reflect that Cedar-Rapids TV now holds this receive-only earth station registration.